qualified bidders to rehabilitate and restore the Schuyler-Colfax House in the Township of Wayne; 

and

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2024, the Board passed R-24-0836, authorizing an award of 

contract to Reliable NYC, LLC, the lowest responsible bidder under C-24-018, in an amount not to 

exceed four million seventy-seven thousand dollars ($4,077,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, et seq. the Board can authorize, permit, or 

accept change orders for work performed, services rendered, materials, supplies, or equipment 

delivered or provided pursuant to the conditions as set forth therein;